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December 02, 2025

To,

Listing Department,

National Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code - SAHAJSOLAR
Dear Sir/Ma’am,

Sub.: Correction in Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under Non-
Institutional Category

Ref.: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In reference to the approval of the issue of Equity Shares through Preferential Allotment by
the Board of Directors in its meeting dated September 4, 2025, and by the Members in the
Annual General Meeting dated September 29, 2025, the Company has duly submitted an
Application for In-Principle Approval to the NSE on September 6, 2025, for the issue of
Equity Shares through Preferential Allotment.

Subsequent to observations from the National Stock Exchange (NSE) dated November 26,
2025, the Company wishes to inform the Stakeholders about the following correction in
AGM Notice of the Company dated September 4, 2025.

In Annexure — A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company, the
total of the Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under the Non-Institutional Category
(B3), as disclosed in the Explanatory Statement of resolution no. 6 of the AGM Notice, is
61,18,347 instead of 64,01,947.

Further the total of the Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under the Individual
shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 Lacs Category [B3(a)] is 36,67,100
instead of 37,65,147 and holding nominal share capital in excess Rs. 2 Lacs Category [B3(a)]
is 12,13,647 instead of 11,15,600 as disclosed in the Explanatory Statement of resolution no.
6 of the AGM Notice.

Please note that no other changes have been made to the shareholding pattern apart from the
corrections mentioned above.
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We have attached herewith revised Annexure — A:

Shareholding Pattern of the Company.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you,
Yours Faithfully,
For Sahaj Solar Limited,

PRAMIT Digitally signed by PRAMIT
BHARATKUMAR BHARATKUMAR BRAHMBHATT

Date: 2025.12.02 13:42:09

BRAHMBHATT +0530

Pramit Bharatkumar Brahmbhatt
Managing Director

DIN: 02400764
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Annexure — A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The pre issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on August 29, 2025, and the post-issue
shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is
mentioned herein below:

Sr.
No.

Category of
Shareholder(s)

Pre-Issue (As on August 29,
2025)

Post-Issue

No. of
Shareholding

% of
Shareholding

No. of
Shareholding

% of
Shareholding

Promoters &
Promoter Group
Holding

Indian

a) Individual/
HUF

1,56,61,320

71.28%

1,72,37,073

72.92%

b) Bodies
Corporate

Sub-Total (A)(1)

1,56,61,320

71.28%

1,72,37,073

72.92%

Foreign

a) Individual

b) Bodies
Corporate

Sub-Total (A)(2)

Total Promoters
& Promoter
Group Holding

(A)

1,56,61,320

71.28%

1,72,37,073

72.92%

Non-Promoters
Holding

Institutional
Investors

a) Mutual Funds

b) Alternate
Investment Funds

2,75,600

1.25%

2,75,600

1.17%

c) Foreign
Portfolio Investors
Category 1

8,000

0.04%

8,000

0.03%

d) Financial
Institutions/ Banks

e) Insurance
Companies

f) NBFCs
registered
RBI

with

Sub-Total (B)1)

2,83,600

1.29%

2,83,600

1.20%

Central
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Government/ State
Government

Sub-Total (B)(2) |- - - -

3. Non-Institutions - -

a) Individuals

Individual 36,73,900 16.72% 36,67,100 15.51%
shareholders

holding  nominal
share capital upto

Rs. 2 Lacs

Individual 11,15,600 5.08% 12,13,647 5.13%
shareholders

holding  nominal
share capital in

excess Rs. 2 Lacs

b) Any other, | - - - -
specify

Trusts

Hindu 3,99,600 3,99,600 1.69%

Family

Undivided 1.82%

Limited Liability | - - - -
Partnership Firms

Non-Resident 1.09% 1.01%

Indians

2,38,400 2,38,400

Clearing Member

Body Corporate

5,99,600

2.72%

5,99,600

2.54%

Sub-Total (B)(3)

60,27,100

27.43%

61,18,347

25.88%

Total (A)+(B)

2,19,72,020

100.00%

2,36,39,020

100.00%

Shares

held by |-
custodians for
ADR and GDR

Total (A)+(B)H(C) | 2,19,72,020 | 100.00% 2,36,39,020 | 100.00%

Notes:

e The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that
the Proposed Allottee would have subscribed to and been allotted all the equity shares. In the
event for any reason, the Proposed Allottee does not or are unable to subscribe to and/ or are
not allotted the equity shares. the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo
corresponding changes.

e[t is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain
unchanged.
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