Sahaj Solar Limited

CIN: L35105GJ2010PLC059713 Registered & Corporate Office: 301, Ashirvad Paras, Opposite Prahaladnagar-Garden, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380051

T: 079-6817-1800 F: 079-6817-1801 E: info@sahajsolar.com W: www.sahajsolar.com



December 02, 2025

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code - SAHAJSOLAR

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub.: Correction in Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under Non-Institutional Category

Ref.: Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In reference to the approval of the issue of Equity Shares through Preferential Allotment by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated September 4, 2025, and by the Members in the Annual General Meeting dated September 29, 2025, the Company has duly submitted an Application for In-Principle Approval to the NSE on September 6, 2025, for the issue of Equity Shares through Preferential Allotment.

Subsequent to observations from the National Stock Exchange (NSE) dated November 26, 2025, the Company wishes to inform the Stakeholders about the following correction in AGM Notice of the Company dated September 4, 2025.

In Annexure – A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company, the total of the Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under the Non-Institutional Category (B3), as disclosed in the Explanatory Statement of resolution no. 6 of the AGM Notice, is 61,18,347 instead of 64,01,947.

Further the total of the Post-Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern under the Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 2 Lacs Category [B3(a)] is 36,67,100 instead of 37,65,147 and holding nominal share capital in excess Rs. 2 Lacs Category [B3(a)] is 12,13,647 instead of 11,15,600 as disclosed in the Explanatory Statement of resolution no. 6 of the AGM Notice.

Please note that no other changes have been made to the shareholding pattern apart from the corrections mentioned above.

Sahaj Solar Limited

CIN: L35105GJ2010PLC059713
Registered & Corporate Office:
301, Ashirvad Paras, Opposite PrahaladnagarGarden , Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380051

T: 079-6817-1800 F: 079-6817-1801 E: info@sahajsolar.com W: www.sahajsolar.com



We have attached herewith revised Annexure - A: - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For Sahaj Solar Limited,

Pramit Bharatkumar Brahmbhatt **Managing Director** DIN: 02400764

T:079-6817-1800 F: 079-6817-1801 E: info@sahajsolar.com W: www.sahajsolar.com



Annexure – A - Pre and Post Preferential Issue Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The pre issue shareholding pattern of the Company as on August 29, 2025, and the post-issue shareholding pattern (considering full allotment of shares issued on preferential basis) is mentioned herein below:

Sr. No.	Category of Shareholder(s)	Pre-Issue (As on August 29, 2025)		Post-Issue	
		No. of Shareholding	% Of Shareholding	No. of Shareholding	
A.	Promoters & Promoter Group Holding				
1.	Indian				
	a) Individual/ HUF	1,56,61,320	71.28%	1,72,37,073	72.92%
	b) Bodies Corporate	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (A)(1)	1,56,61,320	71.28%	1,72,37,073	72.92%
2.	Foreign				
	a) Individual	-	-	-	-
	b) Bodies Corporate	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (A)(2)	-	-	-	-
	Total Promoters & Promoter Group Holding (A)	1,56,61,320	71.28%	1,72,37,073	72.92%
В.	Non-Promoters Holding				
1.	Institutional Investors	-	-		
	a) Mutual Fundsb) AlternateInvestment Funds	2,75,600	1.25%	2,75,600	1.17%
	c) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I	8,000	0.04%	8,000	0.03%
	d) Financial Institutions/ Banks	-	-	-	-
	e) Insurance Companies	-	-	-	-
	f) NBFCs registered with RBI	-	-	-	-
	Sub-Total (B)1)	2,83,600	1.29%	2,83,600	1.20%
2.	Central	-	-	-	-



	Government/ State				
	Government				
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	-	-	-	-
3.	Non-Institutions	-	-		
	a) Individuals				
	Individual	36,73,900	16.72%	36,67,100	15.51%
	shareholders				
	holding nominal				
	share capital upto				
	Rs. 2 Lacs				
	Individual	11,15,600	5.08%	12,13,647	5.13%
	shareholders				
	holding nominal				
	share capital in				
	excess Rs. 2 Lacs				
	b) Any other,	-	-	-	-
	specify				
	Trusts	-	-	-	-
	Hindu Undivided	3,99,600	1.82%	3,99,600	1.69%
	Family				
	Limited Liability	-	-	-	-
	Partnership Firms				
	Non-Resident	2,38,400	1.09%	2,38,400	1.01%
	Indians				
	Clearing Member	-	-	-	-
	Body Corporate	5,99,600	2.72%	5,99,600	2.54%
	Sub-Total (B)(3)	60,27,100	27.43%	61,18,347	25.88%
	Total (A)+(B)	2,19,72,020	100.00%	2,36,39,020	100.00%
C.	Shares held by		-	-	-
•	custodians for				
	ADR and GDR				
	Total (A)+(B)+(C)	2,19,72,020	100.00%	2,36,39,020	100.00%
L			20000070		200,0070

Notes:

- The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that the Proposed Allottee would have subscribed to and been allotted all the equity shares. In the event for any reason, the Proposed Allottee does not or are unable to subscribe to and/ or are not allotted the equity shares. the shareholding pattern in the above table would undergo corresponding changes.
- It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain unchanged.